National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

o
nn

Welcome to Data Capturing System: DENTAL

Institute ID: IR-N-C-40085
Institute Name: HKEGCOs Nijalingappa Institute of Dental

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

(s)] 100 100 100 100 100

cal
UG [5 Years Program(s

PG [3 Years Pragram(s}] 17 17 17

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically | Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students

programs Male Female Students | State State Country | Backward Challenged | receiving full tuition receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) | Students | Students (Including | (Induding | (Including | (Including (SC+ST+0BC | fee reimbursement tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including from the State and reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & Central Government from Institution from the Private reimbursement

female) Funds Bodies

UG [5 Years | 72 251 323 193 129 1 0 1" 1 0 0 0

Programi(s)]

PG[3Years 14 29 43 22 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Programis)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic | No. of first year students | No. of first year students Academic | MNo. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students per annum (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
201213 40 40 201617 22 1 780000 {SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY 12
THOUSAND)
2013-14 40 38 2017-18 25 1 240000 (TWO LAKH FOURTY "
THOUSAND )
201415 100 89 2018-19 49 2 96000 (NINTY SIX THOUSAND) 16

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic | No. of first year students | No. of first year students Academic | No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
(2014-15) 17 17 (2016-17) | 17 5 300000 (THREE LAKH) 0
(2015-16) 17 17 (2017-18) 15 2 300000 (THREE LAKH) 0
(2016-17) 17 14 (2018-19) 14 1 250000 (TWO LAKH FIFTY 0
THOUSAND)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1

Part Time 1

No of Ph D students sraduated (including Intesrared Ph N}



P mgr e

Full Time

Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on
Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running
expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the
building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

Na. of Patents Published

Na. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

OPD Attendance

OPD Attendance

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2018

1932020 (NINTEEN LAKHS THIRTY TW
O THOUSAND TWENTY)

0 (ZERO)

1648158 (SISTEEN LAKHS FOURTY EIG
HT THOUSAND ONE FIFTY EIGHT )

54697629 (FIVE CRORE SIXTY NINE LA
KHS SEVEN THOUSAND SIX TWENTY
NINE )

11931501 (ONE CRORE NINTEEN LAK
H THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUN
DRED AND ONE)

200000 (TWO LAKHS )

270000

TWO LAKH SEVENTY THOUSAND

320

1768239 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS SIXTY El
GHT THOUSAND TWO THIRTY NINE)

5600 (FIVE THOUSAND 51X HUNDRED
)

647926 (SIX LAKHS FOURTY SEVEN TH
OUSAND MNINE TWENTY SIX )

55273271 (FIVE CRORE FIFTY TWO LA
KH SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND TWO
SEVENTY ONE)

10133149 (ONE CRORE THIRTEEN LAK
H THREE THOUSAND ONE FOUTY NIN
E)

203591 (TWO LAKHS THREE THOUSA
ND FIVE NINTY ONE)

1738699 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS THISRTY
EIGHT THOUSAND SIX NINTY NINE)

0 (ZERO)

165112 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUS
AND ONE HUNDRED TWELVE )

50182014 (FIVE CRORE ONE LAKH EIG
HTY TWO THOUSAND FOURTEEN )

10533066 (ONE CRORE FIVE LAKH THI
RTY THREE THOUSAND SIXTY SIX )

0 (ZERO)

1 0
10000 0
TEN THOUSAND Zerg



PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, mare than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year (2018-19). 1

Name of Name of the | Name of the Central government Address of the Agency | Contact Email ID of Year of Email ID of the faculty Contactno. | Isit
the Faculty | Award agency/international agencies from giving award the Agency receiving of the Fellowship?
where award has been received award faculty (Yes/No)
1 Dr AOCMF AO Foundation AOCMF Fellowship Stettdachsprasse 6, fellowship@aocmf.org 2018 24kavyashree@gmail.com = 7411003484  Yes
Kavyashree Shortterm 8600 Dubendurf,
Fellowship Switzerland

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srmo | Name Age Designation Gender = Qualification | Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
1 Dr Jayashree A 54  Dean/ Principal / Director / Vice Female MDS 336 Yes Yes 27-06- Regular
Mudda Chancellor 1991
2 DrVeena A Patil 54 | Other Female = MDS 355 Yes Yes 26-06- Regular
1991
3 Dr Shrikar R Desai 43 Professor Male MDS 212 Yes Yes 03-02- Regular
2007
4 Dr Bindu S Patil 33 | Reader Female = MDS 143 Yes Yes 18-06- Regular
2007
5 Dr Girija R Giri 51 Reader Female MDS 300 Yes Yes 16-07- Regular
1994
6 Dr Joythilaxmi Patil 47 | Other Female = MDS 45 Yes Yes 13-10- Regular
2015
7 Dr Saraswathi FK 47 Professor Female MDS 151 Yes Yes 01-04- Regular
2009
8 Dr Udupikrishna 50 | Other Male MDS 250 Yes Yes 02-01- Regular
Joshi 2007
9 Dr Satishkumar G 48 | Other Male MDS 241 Yes Yes 07-06- Regular
Patil 1999
10 D Nitin D Thakur 43 | Reader Male MDS 140 Yes Yes 03-11- Regular
2007
1 Dr Anand Mangalgi 37 | Reader Male MDS 89 Yes Yes 22-02- Regular
2012
12 Dr Kavyashree 25 Other Female MDS 45 Yes Yes 21-01- Regular
Sagare 2017
13 Dr Aaquib Hasami 51 Other Male MDS 315 Yes Yes 08-04- Regular
1993
14 Dr Ratnakar P 1 Other Male MDS 143 Yes Yes 08-08- Regular
2007
15 Dr Veerendra Patil 42 Professor Male MDS 128 Yes Yes 19-01- Regular
2010
16 Dr Surhabhi G 36 Reader Female MDS 121 Yes Yes 05-10- Regular
Rairam 2010
17 Dr Supriya Patil 4 Reader Female MDS 90 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
2012
18 Dr Mirza Osman Baig = 32 | Other Male MDS 20 Yes Yes 09-11- Regular
2017

19 DrVishwanath S Patil 44 Other Male MDS 152 Yes Yes 28-11- Regular

ann7



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

Dr Basanagouda C
Patil

Dr Kartik Swamy
Dr Sudha Halkai
Dr Mandar Shah
Dr Kasturi Patil

Dr Arvind | Moldi
Dr Sudhindra

Mahoorkar

Dr Basawakumar
Majage

Dr Shivakumar

Puranik

Dr Swathi Devani

Dr Nagesh

Ingaleshwar

Dr Ravi UD

Dr Maharudrappa B

DrSatishBNVS

Dr Prashantkumar

Dr Srikala Purankik

Dr Shashikant S

Dr Santoshkumar

Kotnoor

Dr Yamuna Macha

Dr Sangameshwar B

S

Dr Smita Patil

Dr Subhash Patil

Dr Naveen Karbhari

Dr Ambika Nalwar

Dr Arvind UD

Dr Sandeep Arora

Dr Rajendra Prasad

Dr Shravan kumar

Reddy

Dr Md Zohair
Hussian Khan

Dr Sai Prashanth

Dr Perla Nagarjuna

45

42

43

33

31

48

49

43

41

46

85

50

47

39

40

23

40

41

38

38

25

41

32

34

3

29

32

30

36

30

Professor

Professor

Reader

Reader

Other

Other

Professaor

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Professor

Reader

Other

Other

Other

Other

Reader

Other

Reader

Other

Other

Reader

Reader

Other

Other

Other

Reader

Other

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

153

131

90

51

20

243

267

198

152

80

51

242

212

134

51

51

42

24

115

81

90

67

39

62

60

90

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

uur

09-09-

201

14-02-

2019

14-01-

2012

15-04-

2015

02-11-

2017

19-12-

2006

21-04-

2007

04-01-

2008

02-11-

2006

30-05-

2014

08-04-

2015

26-07-

2018

17-04-

2007

27-03-

2007

15-05-

2008

15-04-

2015

15-04-

2015

05-08-

2018

11-06-

2018

02-08-

2013

31-10-

2012

04-01-

2012

20-04-

2015

28-04-

2016

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

25-07-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Dr Marurkar Ashwini

Dr Nikhil A Duse

Dr Hrishikesh A Patil

Dr Udaykumar

kummari

Dr Preshit More

Dr M Mahesh Babu

Dr G Harshvardhan

Dr Juwairiah G

Farooq

Dr P Sreeshma

Reddy

Dr K Rajendra

Dr Manasa Chalapati

Dr M Rajesh

Dr Manjunath H C

Dr Shaik Gulam

Yaseen

Dr Krishna Chaitanya

Dr M Kartik

Dr VS L Jyothi

Dr Santosh R

Bharadwa]

Dr Kishore More

DrKiranDT

Dr Vijaya Nalge

Dr Santosh VM

Dr sugandha Shieh

Dr Bhagirati Chavan

Dr LV Rairam

Dr Ravindra Reddy

Dr Vinay kumar

Dr D Harika

Dr Mohan B

Purantagi

Dr Keshav Bidar

Dr Channabasava

29

27

27

31

29

42

28

29

31

31

31

33

38

30

29

31

28

32

54

51

3!

50

51

50

55

36

85

30

52

51

48

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Reader

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Reader

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Reader

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

68

87

346

244

336

328

328

328

321

104

50

307

301

301

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

U1

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

22-02-

2019

24-09-

1990

12-11-

1990

20-06-

1991

13-03-

1992

03-03-

1992

03-03-

1992

01-10-

1992

22-02-

2019

10-05-

2019

10-05-

2019

14-12-

1993

17-06-

1994

18-06-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



82

83

84

85

86

Prabha

Dr Anjali Biradar
Dr Basavaprabhu
Biradar

Dr Umesh Allad
Dr Channappa
Deshmuke

Dr Shivprasad Toran

49

47

52l

54

48

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

334

149

223

223

221

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1994

26-08-
1991

23-02-
2007

29-01-
2009

29-01-
2009

05-02-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



