

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: DENTAL

Institute ID: IR-N-C-40085

Institute Name: HKEGÇÖs Nijalingappa Institute of Dental

← Go Bacl

Generate PDF

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	100	
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	17	17	17			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)		Backward	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	72	251	323	193	129	1	0	11	11	0	0	0
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	14	29	43	22	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

HG	5 Vears	Program(s)1.	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	40	40	2016-17	22	1	780000 (SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	12
2013-14	40	38	2017-18	25	1	240000 (TWO LAKH FOURTY THOUSAND)	11
2014-15	100	89	2018-19	49	2	96000 (NINTY SIX THOUSAND)	16

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	, ,	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	17	17	(2016-17)	17	5	300000 (THREE LAKH)	0
(2015-16)	17	17	(2017-18)	15	2	300000 (THREE LAKH)	0
(2016-17)	17	14	(2018-19)	14	1	250000 (TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	1
Part Time	1

No. of Ph D students graduated (including Integrated Ph D)

	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Full Time	1	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding exp	enditure on buildings)		
Library	1932020 (NINTEEN LAKHS THIRTY TW O THOUSAND TWENTY)	1768239 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS SIXTY EI GHT THOUSAND TWO THIRTY NINE)	1738699 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS THISRTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX NINTY NINE)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	5600 (FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1648158 (SISTEEN LAKHS FOURTY EIG HT THOUSAND ONE FIFTY EIGHT)	647926 (SIX LAKHS FOURTY SEVEN TH OUSAND NINE TWENTY SIX)	165112 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUS AND ONE HUNDRED TWELVE)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	54697629 (FIVE CRORE SIXTY NINE LA KHS SEVEN THOUSAND SIX TWENTY NINE)	55273271 (FIVE CRORE FIFTY TWO LA KH SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND TWO SEVENTY ONE)	50182014 (FIVE CRORE ONE LAKH EIG HTY TWO THOUSAND FOURTEEN)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	11931501 (ONE CRORE NINTEEN LAK H THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUN DRED AND ONE)	10133149 (ONE CRORE THIRTEEN LAK H THREE THOUSAND ONE FOUTY NIN E)	10533066 (ONE CRORE FIVE LAKH THI RTY THREE THOUSAND SIXTY SIX.)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	200000 (TWO LAKHS)	203591 (TWO LAKHS THREE THOUSA ND FIVE NINTY ONE)	0 (ZERO)

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? YES

IPR

Calenda	ar year	2018	2017	2016
No. of F	Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of F	Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	270000	10000	0
Amount Received in Words	TWO LAKH SEVENTY THOUSAND	TEN THOUSAND	Zero

OPD Attendance

OPD Attendance

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2018.

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Awards Details

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year (2018-19).

S.No.	Name of the Faculty		Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	of the	ls it Fellowship? (Yes/No)
1	Dr Kavyashree	AOCMF Short term Fellowship	AO Foundation AOCMF Fellowship	Stettdachsprasse 6 , 8600 Dubendurf, Switzerland	fellowship@aocmf.org	2018	24kavyashree@gmail.com	7411003484	Yes

^{2.}How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Jayashree A Mudda	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	MDS	336	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1991		Regular
2	Dr Veena A Patil	54	Other	Female	MDS	355	Yes	Yes	26-06- 1991		Regular
3	Dr Shrikar R Desai	43	Professor	Male	MDS	212	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2007		Regular
1	Dr Bindu S Patil	39	Reader	Female	MDS	143	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007		Regular
5	Dr Girija R Giri	51	Reader	Female	MDS	300	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1994		Regular
5	Dr Joythilaxmi Patil	47	Other	Female	MDS	45	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2015		Regular
7	Dr Saraswathi F K	47	Professor	Female	MDS	151	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2009		Regular
3	Dr Udupikrishna Joshi	50	Other	Male	MDS	250	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2007		Regular
9	Dr Satishkumar G Patil	48	Other	Male	MDS	241	Yes	Yes	07-06- 1999		Regular
10	D Nitin D Thakur	43	Reader	Male	MDS	140	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2007		Regular
11	Dr Anand Mangalgi	37	Reader	Male	MDS	89	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2012		Regular
12	Dr Kavyashree Sagare	35	Other	Female	MDS	45	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2017		Regular
13	Dr Aaquib Hasami	51	Other	Male	MDS	315	Yes	Yes	08-04- 1993		Regular
14	Dr Ratnakar P	41	Other	Male	MDS	143	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2007		Regular
15	Dr Veerendra Patil	42	Professor	Male	MDS	128	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2010		Regular
16	Dr Surhabhi G Rairam	36	Reader	Female	MDS	121	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2010		Regular
17	Dr Supriya Patil	41	Reader	Female	MDS	90	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2012		Regular
18	Dr Mirza Osman Baig	32	Other	Male	MDS	20	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2017		Regular
9	Dr Vishwanath S Patil	44	Other	Male	MDS	152	Yes	Yes	28-11-		Regular

									2007	
20	Dr Basanagouda C Patil	45	Professor	Male	MDS	153	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2011	 Regular
21	Dr Kartik Swamy	42	Professor	Male	MDS	131	Yes	Yes	14-02- 2019	 Regular
22	Dr Sudha Halkai	43	Reader	Female	MDS	90	Yes	Yes	14-01- 2012	 Regular
23	Dr Mandar Shah	33	Reader	Male	MDS	51	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2015	 Regular
24	Dr Kasturi Patil	31	Other	Female	MDS	20	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2017	 Regular
25	Dr Arvind I Moldi	48	Other	Male	MDS	243	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2006	 Regular
26	Dr Sudhindra Mahoorkar	49	Professor	Male	MDS	267	Yes	Yes	21-04- 2007	 Regular
27	Dr Basawakumar Majage	44	Professor	Male	MDS	198	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2008	 Regular
28	Dr Shivakumar Puranik	43	Other	Male	MDS	152	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2006	 Regular
29	Dr Swathi Devani	41	Other	Female	MDS	80	Yes	Yes	30-05- 2014	 Regular
30	Dr Nagesh Ingaleshwar	46	Other	Male	MDS	51	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2015	 Regular
31	Dr Ravi UD	35	Other	Male	MDS	12	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2018	 Regular
32	Dr Maharudrappa B	50	Other	Male	MDS	242	Yes	Yes	17-04- 2007	 Regular
33	Dr Satish B N V S	47	Professor	Male	MDS	212	Yes	Yes	27-03- 2007	 Regular
34	Dr Prashantkumar	39	Reader	Male	MDS	134	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2008	 Regular
35	Dr Srikala Purankik	40	Other	Female	MDS	51	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2015	 Regular
36	Dr Shashikant S	33	Other	Male	MDS	51	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2015	 Regular
37	Dr Santoshkumar Kotnoor	40	Other	Male	MDS	42	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2018	 Regular
38	Dr Yamuna Macha	41	Other	Female	MDS	24	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2018	 Regular
39	Dr Sangameshwar B S	38	Reader	Male	MDS	115	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2013	 Regular
40	Dr Smita Patil	38	Other	Male	MDS	81	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2012	 Regular
41	Dr Subhash Patil	35	Reader	Male	MDS	90	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2012	 Regular
42	Dr Naveen Karbhari	41	Other	Male	MDS	67	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2015	 Regular
43	Dr Ambika Nalwar	32	Other	Female	MDS	39	Yes	Yes	28-04- 2016	 Regular
44	Dr Arvind UD	34	Reader	Male	MDS	62	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
45	Dr Sandeep Arora	39	Reader	Male	MDS	60	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
46	Dr Rajendra Prasad	29	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
47	Dr Shravan kumar Reddy	32	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
48	Dr Md Zohair Hussian Khan	30	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
49	Dr Sai Prashanth	36	Reader	Male	MDS	90	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
50	Dr Perla Nagarjuna	30	Other	Male	MDS	12	Yes	Yes	25-07-	 Regular

									2018	
51	Dr Marurkar Ashwini	29	Other	Female	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
52	Dr Nikhil A Duse	27	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
53	Dr Hrishikesh A Patil	27	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
54	Dr Udaykumar kummari	31	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
55	Dr Preshit More	29	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
56	Dr M Mahesh Babu	42	Reader	Male	MDS	68	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
57	Dr G Harshvardhan	28	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
58	Dr Juwairiah G Farooq	29	Other	Female	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
59	Dr P Sreeshma Reddy	31	Other	Female	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
60	Dr K Rajendra	31	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
61	Dr Manasa Chalapati	31	Other	Female	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
62	Dr M Rajesh	33	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
63	Dr Manjunath H C	38	Reader	Male	MDS	87	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
64	Dr Shaik Gulam Yaseen	30	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
65	Dr Krishna Chaitanya	29	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
66	Dr M Kartik	31	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
67	Dr V S L Jyothi	28	Other	Female	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
68	Dr Santosh R Bharadwaj	32	Other	Male	MDS	5	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
69	Dr Kishore More	54	Lecturer	Male	BDS	346	Yes	Yes	24-09- 1990	 Regular
70	Dr Kiran D T	51	Lecturer	Female	BDS	244	Yes	Yes	12-11- 1990	 Regular
71	Dr Vijaya Nalge	53	Lecturer	Female	BDS	336	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1991	 Regular
72	Dr Santosh V M	50	Lecturer	Male	BDS	328	Yes	Yes	13-03- 1992	 Regular
73	Dr Sugandha Shieh	51	Lecturer	Female	BDS	328	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1992	 Regular
74	Dr Bhagirati Chavan	50	Lecturer	Female	BDS	328	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1992	 Regular
75	Dr L V Rairam	55	Lecturer	Male	BDS	321	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1992	 Regular
76	Dr Ravindra Reddy	36	Reader	Male	MDS	104	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2019	 Regular
77	Dr Vinay kumar	35	Reader	Male	MDS	50	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2019	 Regular
78	Dr D Harika	30	Other	Female	MDS	16	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2019	 Regular
79	Dr Mohan B Purantagi	52	Lecturer	Male	BDS	307	Yes	Yes	14-12- 1993	 Regular
80	Dr Keshav Bidar	51	Lecturer	Male	BDS	301	Yes	Yes	17-06- 1994	 Regular
81	Dr Channabasava	48	Lecturer	Male	BDS	301	Yes	Yes	18-06-	 Regular

	Prabha								1994	
82	Dr Anjali Biradar	49	Other	Female	BDS	334	Yes	Yes	26-08- 1991	 Regular
83	Dr Basavaprabhu Biradar	47	Other	Male	BDS	149	Yes	Yes	23-02- 2007	 Regular
84	Dr Umesh Allad	52	Other	Male	BDS	223	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2009	 Regular
85	Dr Channappa Deshmuke	54	Other	Male	BDS	223	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2009	 Regular
86	Dr Shivprasad Toran	48	Other	Male	BDS	221	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2009	 Regular